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[Please click "Enable Content" / "啟用內容" above before completing the template.]

Category of the Activity: A1 Values Education A2 Intellectual Development A3 Community Service A4 Physical and Aesthetic Development A5 Career-related Experiences A6 Patriotic Education

A7 Digital Education, Artificial Intelligence and STEAM Education A8 Student Mental Health A9 Others (Please specify in column L)

Evaluation Method: B1 Questionnaire B3 Professional Sharing in School B4 Interview B5 Observation B6 Written report and record B7 Others (Please specify in column N)

Students

(Please specify

levels and

number)

Teachers

School

Manage-

ment

Others

(Please specify

target and

number)

(Select one or more

suitable option(s) from

the pull-down list)

(If "A9 Others" is

chosen, please provide

details in this column)

(Select one or more

suitable option(s) from

the pull-down list)

(If "B7 Others" is

chosen, please provide

details in this column)

1.1 Local Activities (including online exchanges)

1 Prefect Training Camp 31/1/2026 Prefect Training.
Selected S1-S5

students, 60
$12,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A3 Community Service 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development

B5 Observation

2 朋輩天使服務 7/2026 學習同理心和運用輔導技巧,貢獻社區
Selected S1-S5

students, 50
$8,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A3 Community Service 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B5 Observation

3 社交焦慮小組 10-11/2025 訓練學生正面解難和樂觀精神
Selected S1-S2

students, 10
$4,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development

B5 Observation

4 高中活動壓力小組
11/2025-

1/2026
訓練學生正面解難和樂觀精神

Selected S5-S6

students, 24
$12,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A3 Community Service 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development

B5 Observation

5 朋輩天使培訓營
10/2025-

3/2026
學習同理心和運用輔導技巧,貢獻社區

Selected S1-S5

students, 100
$5,200.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B5 Observation

6 中二中三動起來小組 4-5/2026 訓練學生正面解難和樂觀精神
Selected S2-S3

students, 10
$5,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development 

A3 Community Service 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development

B5 Observation

2025-2026 Plan on the Use of the Life-wide Learning and Sister School Grant

Elegantia College (sponsored by Education Convergence and patronised by HK Five Tong Assn)

Category 1: Details of Activities
Target & Estimated Number of Participants

(Fill in the estimated number of participants of each Name(s) of

Mainland sister

school(s)

(If sister school

exchange activity is

involved)

Estimated

Expenses

($)

Objective(s) of the Activity
Proposed

Date

Name and Description of the

Activity

Schools are required to upload this Plan on the Use of the Life-wide Learning and Sister School Grant endorsed by their SMCs / IMCs to the school website for the sake of enhancing transparency and in accordance with the established practices.

Our school will use this Grant in compliance with relevant requirements as stipulated in circulars, guidelines and other documents issued by the EDB.  Our school understands that in case of inappropriate use of the Grant, our school should make good relevant expenses by deploying other suitable

B2 School Meeting and Discussion

^ List of Category of the Activity and Evaluation Method for reference (Schools can select one or more suitable option(s) from the pull-down list): 【School may click on the "ꟷ" on the left to hide this part】

Evaluation Method^Category of the Activity^

No.



Students

(Please specify

levels and

number)

Teachers

School

Manage-

ment

Others

(Please specify

target and

number)

(Select one or more

suitable option(s) from

the pull-down list)

(If "A9 Others" is

chosen, please provide

details in this column)

(Select one or more

suitable option(s) from

the pull-down list)

(If "B7 Others" is

chosen, please provide

details in this column)

Target & Estimated Number of Participants

(Fill in the estimated number of participants of each Name(s) of

Mainland sister

school(s)

(If sister school

exchange activity is

involved)

Estimated

Expenses

($)

Objective(s) of the Activity
Proposed

Date

Name and Description of the

Activity

Evaluation Method^Category of the Activity^

No.

7
中二中五識別評估和跟進輔導

活動
10/2025 訓練學生正面解難和樂觀精神

Selected S2-S5

students, 300
$5,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development 

A3 Community Service 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development

B5 Observation

8 輔導Lets' relax 1-5/2026 訓練學生正面解難和樂觀精神 S1-S6, 966 $10,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development 

A3 Community Service 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development

B5 Observation

9 天使café+輔導週
10/2025-

6/2026
學習同理心和運用輔導技巧,貢獻社區 S1-S6, 966 $8,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development 

A3 Community Service 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development

B5 Observation

10 Seminar on The ethics of AI 16/10/2025

AI is developing rapidly. The lecture will use

recent news to explore various aspects such as

education and learning, job assistance and

replacement, the impact on employment and

communication, creativity and copyright, true

and false information and crime. The lecture will

help students understand the recent developments

and explore the help AI provides to the public, as

well as the negative impacts that are currently

occurring and the ethical considerations behind

them.

S4-S6, 480 $1,440.00 A1 Values Education B7 Others
Participant surveys and

classroom observations

11
Workshops on sex education for

Form 1 and Form 2

15/10/2025

and

28/1/2026

Familiarize students with the definition of sexual

harassment, acquire crisis management skills,

promote the importance of respecting others'

bodily autonomy, and learn effective

interpersonal skills. This activity will take place

in small groups. Instructors will engage with

students in the classroom to facilitate discussions

on sexual education and enhance their problem-

solving abilities.

S1-S2, 320 $10,240.00 A1 Values Education B7 Others
Participant surveys and

direct observations

12
Seminars on sex education for

form 3,4 and 6 students
9/10/2025

Understand the impact of excessive intimacy on

relationships and establish physical boundaries in

relationships.

S3-S4, S6, 480 $4,800.00 A1 Values Education B7 Others
Participant surveys and

direct observations

13
A lecture on cyberspace

addiction.
10/12/2025

The lecture will discuss the characteristics of the

online world and how it differs from the real

world, and guide students to think about how we

can use cyberspace to avoid addiction.

S1, S3, 320 $2,560.00 A1 Values Education B7 Others
Participant survey and

comment form



Students

(Please specify

levels and

number)

Teachers

School

Manage-

ment

Others

(Please specify

target and

number)

(Select one or more

suitable option(s) from

the pull-down list)

(If "A9 Others" is

chosen, please provide

details in this column)

(Select one or more

suitable option(s) from

the pull-down list)

(If "B7 Others" is

chosen, please provide

details in this column)

Target & Estimated Number of Participants

(Fill in the estimated number of participants of each Name(s) of

Mainland sister

school(s)

(If sister school

exchange activity is

involved)

Estimated

Expenses

($)

Objective(s) of the Activity
Proposed

Date

Name and Description of the

Activity

Evaluation Method^Category of the Activity^

No.

14
Moral Education Ambassadors

Training Day
1/10/2025

To train Moral Education Ambassadors in moral

education, so that students can be independent

and give full play to the spirit of serving the

school/community.

Selected S1-S5

students, 50
$2,000.00 A1 Values Education B7 Others

Participant survey and

comment form

15
Moral Education Ambassadors

Training Camp
1/11/2025

To train Moral Education Ambassadors in moral

education, so that students can be independent

and give full play to the spirit of serving the

school/community.

Selected S1-S5

students, 50
$6,000.00 A1 Values Education B7 Others

Participant survey and

comment form

16

"Building healthy relationships

with empathy" Moral Education

Day

2sections,

every section

2 hours

Goal: Interpersonal communication based on

mutual respect can establish a harmonious and

inclusive campus environment so that everyone

can learn happily and grow healthily. This

activity will cultivate empathy and

communication skills through role-playing and

other interactive games.

S1-S6, 930 $38,130.00
A1 Values Education 

A3 Community Service
B7 Others

Participant survey and

comment form

17
Secondary 5 Community

Service Experience Course

6/11/2025

13/11/2025

20/11/2025

11/12/2025

1. Through the activities, students can understand

the needs of service targets, and use positive

attitudes and skills to get along with others, so as

to bring positive messages to the community.

2. Learning to listen and express, sincerity,

respect, empathy, cooperation and division of

labor can also make helpless people and fellow

travelers feel positive values.

3. Understand the characteristics and needs of

different clients, so that they can better

understand themselves and their emotions, so that

they can share positively with others.

4. Put learning into practice, gain from self-

awareness and change, so as to benefit others and

contribute to the community.

S5, 160 $38,400.00
A1 Values Education 

A3 Community Service
B7 Others

Participant surveys and

classroom observations

18 Board game x 10pcs Whole Year

Teaching aids for the topics of finding individual

character strengths and interpersonal

relationships in F1 – F4 moral education courses.

S1-S6, 966 $3,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development

B5 Observation

19
Interview Seminars and

Workshops
1/1/2026

to equip students with interview skills for

university admission
S6, 150 $44,000.00

A5 Career-related

Experiences
B7 Others survey

20 Workshops for careers education
9/2025-

7/2026

to allow students to get hand-on experience about

different jobs
S6, 150 $10,000.00

A5 Career-related

Experiences
B7 Others survey

21 2627 O'camp and O'day 8/2026

Let freshmen adapt to campus life as soon as

possible and cultivate a sense of community and

a spirit of mutual help and love.

S1, 165 $5,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B1 Questionnaire 

B5 Observation

22 F1-F6 LWL day 1/2026

Organize school LWL day to increase students'

learning experience and learn how to divide

work, cooperate and prepare for activities.

S1-S6, 966 $15,000.00
A5 Career-related

Experiences

B1 Questionnaire 

B5 Observation



Students

(Please specify

levels and

number)

Teachers

School

Manage-

ment

Others

(Please specify

target and

number)

(Select one or more

suitable option(s) from

the pull-down list)

(If "A9 Others" is

chosen, please provide

details in this column)

(Select one or more

suitable option(s) from

the pull-down list)

(If "B7 Others" is

chosen, please provide

details in this column)

Target & Estimated Number of Participants

(Fill in the estimated number of participants of each Name(s) of

Mainland sister

school(s)

(If sister school

exchange activity is

involved)

Estimated

Expenses

($)

Objective(s) of the Activity
Proposed

Date

Name and Description of the

Activity

Evaluation Method^Category of the Activity^

No.

23
Off-campus competition and

activities
Whole Year

Provide subsidies for tutor fees or travel

expenses of co-curricular societies to meet

unexpected expenses.

S1-S6, 966 $20,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A3 Community Service 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B1 Questionnaire 

B5 Observation

24
Young Friends Enrollment

system / bus fees
2-4/2026

讓學生欣賞不同類型藝行作品，在活動中放

鬆心情，同時學會藝術相關知識；並在報名

與出席上讓學生自行管理學習相關活動。

S1-S6, 900 $8,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development

B1 Questionnaire 

B7 Others
學生習作

25
Form Activitites and Notice

Board Decoration

9/2025-

8/2026

Interact, share ideas and build relationships with

classmates.
S1-S6, 966 $18,000.00 A1 Values Education B7 Others Survey

26
Participation of HK Speech

Festival (Solo Verse) Speaking
11/2025 Confidence-building in English

Selected S1-S5

students, 50
$8,250.00

A2 Intellectual

Development 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development

B7 Others
Marksheets &

Teachers' Feedback

27 S1 & S3 English Drama Classes
9/2025-

5/2026
Confidence and Interest building in English.

Whole S1 + S3

students taking

English Drama

Electives, 330

$170,000.00

A2 Intellectual

Development 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development

B7 Others
Students & Teachers'

Feedback

28
Hong Kong History Working

Tour

9/2025-

6/2026

To experience the development of Hong Kong in

the context of global cities

S5 History

Students, 60
$3,200.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development

B1 Questionnaire 

B5 Observation

29 A guided tour related to WWII
9/2025-

6/2026

To experience the history of Hong Kong during

the

Japanese occupation

S5 History

Students, 20
$2,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development

B1 Questionnaire 

B5 Observation

30 Tai O Field Study
9/2025-

6/2026

To experience the past and present of Tai O

using

S1-S5 History

Students, 30
$2,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development

B1 Questionnaire 

B5 Observation

31
Intangible Cultural Heritage

Workshops

9/2025-

6/2026

To experience the history of local intangible

cultural heritage

S1-S5 History

Students, 30
$2,400.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development

B1 Questionnaire 

B5 Observation

32 Visiting Science Museum / spot 7/2026
Arousing students' interests in science and

paleontology.

Selected S1-S5

students, 60
$600.00

A2 Intellectual

Development 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B5 Observation

33
S1 STEM Assembly

(DIY Solar Kart)
10/2025

The S1 STEM Assembly could facilitate the

nurture of students’ creativity, collaboration and

problem solving skills during learning activities

in STEM Assembly.

S1, 165 $8,000.00

A2 Intellectual

Development 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B5 Observation

34 S2 STEM Assembly 6/2026

The S2 STEM Assembly is successful in

strengthen students’ ability to integrate and apply

knowledge and skills across different subject

disciplines, which unleash their innovation.

S2, 170 $5,000.00
A2 Intellectual

Development
B5 Observation



Students

(Please specify

levels and

number)

Teachers

School

Manage-

ment

Others

(Please specify

target and

number)

(Select one or more

suitable option(s) from

the pull-down list)

(If "A9 Others" is

chosen, please provide

details in this column)

(Select one or more

suitable option(s) from

the pull-down list)

(If "B7 Others" is

chosen, please provide

details in this column)

Target & Estimated Number of Participants

(Fill in the estimated number of participants of each Name(s) of

Mainland sister

school(s)

(If sister school

exchange activity is

involved)

Estimated

Expenses

($)

Objective(s) of the Activity
Proposed

Date

Name and Description of the

Activity

Evaluation Method^Category of the Activity^

No.

35 Science Workshop 6/2026
Elite class to Arousing students' interests in

science through different tasks.

Selected S1-S2

students, 60
$4,800.00

A2 Intellectual

Development 

A3 Community Service 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B5 Observation

36 Science process skills class
9/2025-

6/2026

Equip elite students with science process skills

for STEAM/ Science competition outside

schools.

Selected S1-S3

students, 30
$6,000.00

A2 Intellectual

Development 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B5 Observation

37 Field trip 1/12/2025 Arousing students' interests in natural science.
Selected S1-S2

students, 40
$2,000.00

A2 Intellectual

Development 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B5 Observation

38 Refurbishment of STEM lab Whole Year
Repair Intelligent systems so that students can

have lesson in STEM lab
S1-S6, 966 $15,000.00

A7 Digital Education,

Artificial Intelligence

and STEAM Education

B5 Observation

39 Investigation through STEM
9/2025-

6/2026

Elite class to Arousing students' interests in

science through different tasks

Selected S1-S3

students, 35
$7,200.00

A2 Intellectual

Development 

A3 Community Service 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B5 Observation

40
Outdoor wildlife learning

activity
6-7/2026

Lead students to conduct a night safari,

experience nature at night, and enhance students'

awareness and interest in biodiversity. The

activity allows students to understand the real

situation of Hong Kong's ecology and apply the

concepts learned in the textbooks in real life to

practise environmental conservation.

S4 Biology

Students, 65
$6,400.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development

B7 Others

Understand and learn

more about the ecology

in Hong Kong

41
Participate in a field trip

organized by a learning centre
12/2025

Let students know more about a specific type of

natural environment in HK (e.g. Fish Pond). This

fulfils the teaching curriculum.

Selected S5

Students, 62
$4,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development

B7 Others

Students’ Field Trip

Reports and

Presentations

42

Participate in a film showing

activity with the theme of human

transportation system and

immune system

1/2026

Lead students through an enjoyable exploration

of the human transportation system and immune

system using an engaging film, promoting both

learning and relaxation.

F5and F6

Biology Students,

100

$2,400.00
A2 Intellectual

Development
B7 Others

Understand and learn

more about human

physiology



Students

(Please specify

levels and

number)

Teachers

School

Manage-

ment

Others

(Please specify

target and

number)

(Select one or more

suitable option(s) from

the pull-down list)

(If "A9 Others" is

chosen, please provide

details in this column)

(Select one or more

suitable option(s) from

the pull-down list)

(If "B7 Others" is

chosen, please provide

details in this column)

Target & Estimated Number of Participants

(Fill in the estimated number of participants of each Name(s) of

Mainland sister

school(s)

(If sister school

exchange activity is

involved)

Estimated

Expenses

($)

Objective(s) of the Activity
Proposed

Date

Name and Description of the

Activity

Evaluation Method^Category of the Activity^

No.

43 Hydroponics activities Whole Year

Targets:

1. Promote the study of the growth of plants,

especially the different conditions for

photosynthesis, and practice what they have

learned.

2. Through conducting experiments, students

experience the process of scientific inquiry.

3. Promote students' awareness of the

hydroponics development in mainland China.

4. Arouse students' interest in learning biology .

5. Let students treasure the nature and life.

F5and F6

Biology Students,

100

$5,000.00 A1 Values Education B5 Observation

44

"STEAM- Whale Skeleton

Specimen Student Ambassador

Program" sponsored by Lingnan

University's Teaching and

Research Group

Whole Year

Such a program aims to engage students in

marine conservation by fostering hands-on

specimen creation and public outreach. Through

interactive workshops and guided tours,

ambassadors will deepen their understanding of

marine biology, promote environmental

stewardship, and inspire peers and the

community to protect ocean ecosystems.

F5and F6

Biology Students,

100

$3,000.00 A1 Values Education B5 Observation

45 編程課程
2/2026-

7/2026

讓同學掌握基本編程概念及技巧，並應用於

STEM 的發展之中。

Selected S3

students, 25
$8,000.00

A2 Intellectual

Development
B7 Others 學生製作成品

46 友善體驗學習 Whole Year
讓同學了解社會上不同社群的需要，為社區

的人群出一分力。
S3, 165 $20,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development 

A3 Community Service

B7 Others 學生製作成品

47 專題演習物資費用 Whole Year
Hardware which can facilitate the process of

making prototypes
S1-S6, 966 $3,000.00

A2 Intellectual

Development
B5 Observation

48

Enrollment fees for various

competition for choir, brass

band acapella group, chiness

music ensemble etc.

Whole Year
To participate in performances and competitions

both within and outside the school.
S1-S6, 966 $16,000.00

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B7 Others

Successfully

participated in multiple

inter-school

competitions and

school performances.

49
Costume Fee for Music

Performance

9/2025-

7/2026

To participate in performances and competitions

both within and outside the school.
S1-S6, 966 $5,000.00

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B7 Others

Successfully

participated in multiple

inter-school

competitions and

school performances.

50

Christmas Phototaking@Art

Piazza (聖誕繽紛留倩影@采藝

坊)

(Polaroid Film)

(Decorations & Props)

18/12/2025

1.Create a happy atmosphere of Christmas

2.Record the precious moment

3.Cultivate the ability of art appreciation

S1-S6, 966 $1,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development

B7 Others

1. Feedback from

teachers & students

2. Students' reflections



Students

(Please specify

levels and

number)

Teachers

School

Manage-

ment

Others

(Please specify

target and

number)

(Select one or more

suitable option(s) from

the pull-down list)

(If "A9 Others" is

chosen, please provide

details in this column)

(Select one or more

suitable option(s) from

the pull-down list)

(If "B7 Others" is

chosen, please provide

details in this column)

Target & Estimated Number of Participants

(Fill in the estimated number of participants of each Name(s) of

Mainland sister

school(s)

(If sister school

exchange activity is

involved)

Estimated

Expenses

($)

Objective(s) of the Activity
Proposed

Date

Name and Description of the

Activity

Evaluation Method^Category of the Activity^

No.

51

Fashion Show

(Materials, Tools, Equipments,

Props, Banner & Posters,

Adjudicators' Fee, Prize)

14/5/2026

1. Develop the interest and skills of fashion

design

2. Nuture students' collaboration, problem-

solving skills and creativity

3. Cultivate the ability of art appreciation

S4-S5, 400 $10,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B7 Others

1. Fashion Design

works

2. Feedback from

teachers, students &

Adjudicators

3. Students' reflections

52 中六體育周會活動 30/10/2025
擴闊同學的學習領域，建立健康的校園生

活。
S6, 160 $10,565.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B5 Observation

53
體育科大使計劃

清潔物資及活動安排費用
Whole Year

培訓體育科長的責任感、自律能力、解難能

力及領導能力。

Selected S1-S6

students, 66
$2,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development 

A3 Community Service 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B5 Observation

54
體育科大使計劃_校外訓練活

動
Whole Year

培訓體育科長的責任感、自律能力、解難能

力及領導能力。

Selected S1-S5

students, 50
$1,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B5 Observation

55
學界體育比賽報名費及運動員

証註冊費
Whole Year

讓同學參與不同的校外比賽提升技巧，並擴

闊他們的學習領域。
S1-S6, 450 $40,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B5 Observation

56
周年水運會、陸運會

場租、獎牌及消耗性物品

17-22/10/25

and

23/5/2026

除了提高同學對田徑運動的認識和興趣，並

提升他們對社的歸屬感。
S1-S6, 1200 $20,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B5 Observation



Students

(Please specify

levels and

number)

Teachers

School

Manage-

ment

Others

(Please specify

target and

number)

(Select one or more

suitable option(s) from
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57

社際體育比賽

獎品、消耗性用品

、租場費

Whole Year
除了提高同學對其他運動的認識和興趣，並

提升他們對社的歸屬感。
S1-S6, 500 $300.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B5 Observation

58 初中游泳課教練費
9-10/2025

and 4-5/2026
讓學生學習游泳技巧 S1-S3, 166 $12,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B5 Observation

59 劍擊體育課
12/2025 and

2/2026

讓中一至中三同學認識劍擊運動：中一佩

劍、中二重劍、中三花劍
S1-S3, 510 $35,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B5 Observation

60
Boys' Volleyball Club - Coach

fee and competition fee
Whole Year

1. Training team

2. Enhancing students’volleyball skills

Selected S1-S6

students, 40
$23,860.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B7 Others

1. Observation by

teacher and coach

2. Post-activity review

61
Girls' Volleyball Club - Coach

fee and competition fee
Whole Year

1. Training team

2. Enhancing students’volleyball skills

Selected S1-S6

students, 40
$23,860.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B7 Others

1. Observation by

teacher and coach

2. Post-activity review

62
Epee Club - Coach fee and

competition fee
Whole Year

1. Training team

2. Enhancing students’epee skills

Selected S1-S5

students, 25
$15,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B7 Others

1. Observation by

teacher and coach

2. Post-activity review
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63
Saber Club - Coach fee and

competition fee
Whole Year

1. Training team

2. Enhancing students’saber skills

Selected S1-S5

students, 25
$15,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B7 Others

1. Observation by

teacher and coach

2. Post-activity review

64

Boys' Basketball Club -

Basketball Training and

Competition, Coach Fees

Whole Year

1. Improve students’ basketball knowledge and

skills.

2. Improve students’ experience in basketball

competitions.

3. Improve students’ self-motivation in

basketball.

Selected S1-S5

students, 50
$17,500.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development

B7 Others

1. Teacher and coach

observations

2. Post-activity review

65

Girls' Basketball Club  -

Basketball Training and

Competition, Coach Fees

Whole Year

1. Improve students’ basketball knowledge and

skills.

2. Improve students’ experience in basketball

competitions.

3. Improve students’ self-motivation in

basketball.

Selected S1-S5

students, 50
$22,500.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development

B7 Others

1. Teacher and coach

observations

2. Post-activity review

66

Table Tennis Club - Table

Tennis Training and

Competition, Coach Fees

Whole Year

1. Improve students’ table tennis knowledge and

skills.

2. Improve students’ experience in table tennis

competitions.

3. Improve students’ self-motivation in table

tennis.

Selected S1-S6

students, 50
$22,500.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development

B7 Others

1. Teacher and coach

observations

2. Post-activity review

67
Track & Field Club - Training

and Competition, Coach Fees
Whole Year

1.Traing the team  2.Enhancing students' track

and field skills and level
40 $21,500.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development

B7 Others

1. Observation by

teacher and coach

2. Post-activity review

68

Boys' Badminton Club -

Badminton Training and

Competition, Coach Fees

Whole Year

1. Improve students’ badminton knowledge and

skills.

2. Improve students’ experience in badminton

competitions.

3. Improve students’ self-motivation in

badminton.

50 $22,500.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development

B7 Others

1. Teacher and coach

observations

2. Post-activity review

69

Girls' Badminton Club -

Badminton Training and

Competition, Coach Fees

Whole Year

1. Improve students’ badminton knowledge and

skills.

2. Improve students’ experience in badminton

competitions.

3. Improve students’ self-motivation in

badminton.

50 $22,500.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development

B7 Others

1. Teacher and coach

observations

2. Post-activity review

70
Boys' Football Club - Training

and Coach Fees
Whole Year

1.Traing the team  2.Enhancing students' football

skills and level
40 $11,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development

B7 Others

1. Observation by

teacher and coach

2. Post-activity review
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71
Girls' Football Club - Training

and Coach Fees
Whole Year

1.Traing the team  2.Enhancing students' football

skills and level
15 $9,500.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development

B7 Others

1. Observation by

teacher and coach

2. Post-activity review

72
Rope Skipping Club -

Competition and Coach Fees
Whole Year To learn and improve rope skipping skills. 25 $13,000.00

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development
B7 Others

Students have to try

their best

to meet the

requirements

on the assessment

form.

73
升旗隊 - 香港升旗隊總會入會

費用、導師費和物資費用
Whole Year

學校的升旗隊能持續運作；了解國旗與區

旗、國徽與區徽的含義

Selected S1-S5

students, 22
$46,300.00 A1 Values Education

B5 Observation 

B7 Others
Students' Feedback

74 童軍技能訓練(戶外)
5-7/12/2025

2-5/4/2026

提升隊員戶外求生技能，如原野烹飪、營地

管理及建設、追縱等技能
20 $3,200.00 A1 Values Education B7 Others Students' Feedback

75 MC Training 1/4/2026

Train up students with the following: Effective

communication, confidence in Speech and public

speaking; good presentation flow.

Selected S2-S5

students, 60
$2,400.00

A1 Values Education 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B7 Others
Participant survey and

comment form

76
Dining Etiquette Training

Workshop with Meal
1/2/2026

Let students understand the food culture of

different countries, broaden their international

horizons, and enhance their cultural literacy.

Selected S1-S5

students, 50
$2,400.00

A1 Values Education 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B7 Others
Participant survey and

comment form

77
Brass band - Transportation,

Competition and Coach Fees
Whole Year

To learn various musical instruments and

participate in performances and competitions

both within and outside the school.

Selected S1-S6

students, 30
$48,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development

B7 Others

Successfully

participated in multiple

inter-school

competitions and

school performances.

78
Brass instrument class -

Competition and Coach Fees
Whole Year

To learn various musical instruments and

participate in performances and competitions

both within and outside the school.

Selected S1-S6

students, 16
$15,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B7 Others

Successfully

participated in multiple

inter-school

competitions and

school performances.

79 Cello Class - Coach Fees Whole Year

To learn various musical instruments and

participate in performances and competitions

both within and outside the school.

Selected S1-S6

students, 6
$8,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B7 Others

Successfully

participated in multiple

inter-school

competitions and

school performances.

80

Chinese music ensemble -

Transportation, Competition

Fees

Whole Year

To learn various musical instruments and

participate in performances and competitions

both within and outside the school.

Selected S1-S6

students, 15
$5,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B7 Others

Successfully

participated in multiple

inter-school

competitions and

school performances.

81 Choir -  Competition Fees Whole Year

To learn various musical instruments and

participate in performances and competitions

both within and outside the school.

Selected S1-S6

students, 60
$5,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B7 Others

Successfully

participated in multiple

inter-school

competitions and

school performances.
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82
Chinese Pluck Instrument class -

Competition and Coach Fees
Whole Year

To learn various musical instruments and

participate in performances and competitions

both within and outside the school.

Selected S1-S6

students, 14
$11,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B7 Others

Successfully

participated in multiple

inter-school

competitions and

school performances.

83

String Orchestra -

Transportation, Competition and

Coach Fees

Whole Year

To learn various musical instruments and

participate in performances and competitions

both within and outside the school.

Selected S1-S6

students, 30
$39,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B7 Others

Successfully

participated in multiple

inter-school

competitions and

school performances.

84 Violin Classc - Coach Fees Whole Year

To learn various musical instruments and

participate in performances and competitions

both within and outside the school.

Selected S1-S6

students, 34
$15,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B7 Others

Successfully

participated in multiple

inter-school

competitions and

school performances.

85

Woodwind class -

Transportation, Competition and

Coach Fees

Whole Year

To learn various musical instruments and

participate in performances and competitions

both within and outside the school.

Selected S1-S6

students, 12
$16,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B7 Others

Successfully

participated in multiple

inter-school

competitions and

school performances.

86

Harmonica Class -

Transportation, Competition and

Coach Fees

Whole Year

To learn various musical instruments and

participate in performances and competitions

both within and outside the school.

Selected S1-S6

students, 18
$8,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B7 Others

Successfully

participated in multiple

inter-school

competitions and

school performances.

87
舞蹈學會日常訓練＋參加學校

舞蹈節
Whole Year 掌握舞蹈技巧及體驗團體表演

Selected S1-S5

students, 25
$44,000.00

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development
B7 Others

能於比賽中順利表演

及參與校內表演，如

畢業禮表演、學習成

果日。

88
戲劇學會集會&香港學校戲劇

節排練

10/2025-

7/2026
導師定期課程，教授演辯技巧

Selected S1-S5

students, 21
$8,000.00

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development
B7 Others

出席率、同學參與活

動表現、導師評估

表、年度比賽

89 VA DIY - Ceramic Workshops 11-12/2025
1. Develop the skills and interests of Ceramics

2. Cooperating with Curriculum & Assessment

Selected S1-S5

students, 30
$2,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B7 Others

1. Observation from

Teachers & Tutors

2. Feedback from

students

3. Artworks Display

90 VA DIY - Art Crafts Workshops 1-5/2026
1. Develop the skills and interests of handicrafts

2. Cooperating with Curriculum & Assessment

Selected S1-S5

students, 30
$2,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B7 Others

1. Observation from

Teachers & Tutors

2. Feedback from

students

3. Artworks Display

91
Japanese Traditional Toy - e.g.

Kendama Workshop, Origami

10/2025-

5/2026

To nurture creativity and experience the

traditional game of Japanese

Selected S1-S5

students, 25
$2,000.00

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development
B5 Observation
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92 Japanese Food Workshop
10/2025-

5/2026

To learn and prepare some traditional Japanese

food

Selected S1-S5

students, 25
$400.00

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B7 Others Post-activity reflection

93

Miscellaneous for interactive

games (e.g. name tags, caps,

clue cards etc.)

Whole Year
To engage students in games of Japanese variety

shows. (Consumable items)

Selected S1-S5

students, 25
$800.00

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development
B7 Others Post-activity reflection

94 韓國傳統手工藝活動
10/2025-5-

2026

提升學生對韓國傳統文化的認識，並發揮創

意

Selected S1-S5

students, 30
$2,400.00

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development
B7 Others

老師觀察、作品照片

留念

95 韓國美食工作坊
10/2025-5-

2026
學習韓國食材應用及培養生活技能

Selected S1-S5

students, 30
$240.00

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B7 Others
老師觀察、作品照片

留念

96 活動道具材料 Whole Year 提升學生對韓國傳統文化的認識
Selected S1-S5

students, 30
$600.00

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development
B7 Others

老師觀察、作品照片

留念

97
Science Society - Creative

science workshop
2/2026

This hands-on science workshop will encourage

students to think creatively and apply scientific

principles in innovative ways. Students will work

in small groups to design, and test their own

scientific investigations.

Selected S1-S5

students, 30
$2,700.00

A2 Intellectual

Development
B5 Observation

98
Science Society - Science

practical workshop

Post Exam

activity

To let students Jump on the rides in Ocean Park

and explore the underlying physics concepts, at

the same time, students can apply physics

concepts in designing exciting and safe rides.

Selected S1-S5

students, 30
$2,400.00

A2 Intellectual

Development
B5 Observation

99
Science Society - Visit T ·

PARK

Easter

Holiday

Activity

T · PARK is a futuristic waste treatment facility

that fires up Hong Kong’s “waste-to-energy” and

resource recovery ambitions. The visit can

promote students’ awareness of environmental

protection by means of applying the latest

advancements in science and technology.

Selected S1-S5

students, 30
$1,500.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development

B5 Observation

100

中國文化學會 - 參觀博物館

(香港故宮博物館/香港文化博

物館)

Whole Year 認識中國及香港歷史與文化。
Selected S1-S5

students, 30
$4,800.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development

B7 Others
小組分享、問卷調

查、成果展

101
演辯學會 - 恆昌集會及校隊訓

練
Whole Year

導師定期課程，教授演辯技巧。並預備參

賽、帶領同學參加比賽，

Selected S1-S5

students, 20
$18,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development

B7 Others
出席率、同學參與活

動表現、比賽結果
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102 English Debate Club Coach fee 
9/2025-

5/2026

To equip students with English debating skills,

enhance their critical thinking and confience in

public speaking.

Selected S1-S4

students, 15
$30,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development

B7 Others

Students' attendence

record, participation

and year-end

evaluation

103 地理及環保學會 - 實地考察(自然地理)-導賞
9/2025-

1/2026

讓同學實地觀賞地理地貌，冀望學生能夠從

中欣賞自然環境，並明白推動可持續發展的

重要性

Selected S1-S5

students, 30
$2,600.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development

B7 Others
出席、完成手作作品

拍照及完成問卷

104 地理及環保學會 - 環保手作工作坊
2/2026-

7/2026
讓學員以環保方式完成手作，實踐綠色生活

Selected S1-S5

students, 30
$3,600.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development

B7 Others 出席及完成問卷

105 地理及環保學會 - 活動道具材料費Whole Year 讓學員參與地理及環保學會活動
Selected S1-S5

students, 30
$500.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development

B7 Others 拍照及完成問卷

106 歷史學會 - 實地考察活動費用 Whole Year 讓學生認識博物館與歷史的關係
Selected S1-S5

students, 50
$2,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development

B7 Others
出席率、同學參與活

動表現

107 棋類學會活動和物資費用 Whole Year For students to play during chess club meetings
Selected S1-S6

students, 25
$1,000.00

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development
B5 Observation

(Please insert rows above if the space provided is insufficient.)

$1,332,945.00

1.2 Non-local Activities

1 Technology Study Tour 6-10/7/2026
To explore the utilization of technology across

various regions.

Selected S4-S5

students, 20
2 $20,000.00

A7 Digital Education,

Artificial Intelligence

and STEAM Education

B7 Others Students' Feedback

2 Australia Tour 5-12/7/2026
To enable students to exchange ideas about

music with students from other regions.

Selected S1-S6

students, 40
4 $200,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development

B7 Others Students' Feedback

3

Subsidy for students

participating in overseas

competitions or activities

Whole Year

Encourage students to participate in overseas

competitions to win glory for Hong Kong or the

school, which will also help their personal

growth.

Selected S1-S6

students, 10
$10,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B1 Questionnaire 

B5 Observation

4 Study tours Whole Year

Encourage students to participate in overseas

study tour, get out of the classroom and broaden

their knowledge.

Selected S1-S6

students, 966
$50,000.00

A1 Values Education 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B1 Questionnaire 

B5 Observation

Total estimated expenses of item 1.1  



Students

(Please specify

levels and

number)

Teachers

School

Manage-

ment

Others

(Please specify

target and

number)

(Select one or more

suitable option(s) from

the pull-down list)

(If "A9 Others" is

chosen, please provide

details in this column)

(Select one or more

suitable option(s) from

the pull-down list)

(If "B7 Others" is

chosen, please provide

details in this column)

Target & Estimated Number of Participants

(Fill in the estimated number of participants of each Name(s) of

Mainland sister

school(s)

(If sister school

exchange activity is

involved)

Estimated

Expenses

($)

Objective(s) of the Activity
Proposed

Date

Name and Description of the

Activity

Evaluation Method^Category of the Activity^

No.

5 姊妹學校交流團
4/2026 and

6/2026

1. 讓同學增進對內地的認識和了解，增加對

國家的歸屬感及國民身份認同

2. 擴闊學生視野，與姊妹學校建立友誼，並

促進文化交流

3. 增強學生語言/表達/溝通能力，提升自理能

力/促進個人成長，並豐富個人學習經歷

Selected S1-S6

students,
$120,000.00

寧波市鎮海中學

開平市風采實驗中

學

A1 Values Education 

A2 Intellectual

Development 

A4 Physical and

Aesthetic Development 

A5 Career-related

Experiences

B1 Questionnaire 

B3 Professional

Sharing in School 

B5 Observation

(Please insert rows above if the space provided is insufficient.)

$400,000.00

$1,732,945.00

Position:

Position:

Name of Teacher Responsible for Life-wide Learning:

Name of Teacher Responsible for the Sister School Scheme:

Total estimated expenses of item 1.2  

Total estimated expenses (sum of items 1.1 and 1.2)


